

Bid Tabulation

City of Tioga
 Cutler St. and Gilliland St. Improvements
 TDA #7218479 and HEI #114036
 April 24, 2019
 2:00 p.m.

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Texana Land & Asphalt, Inc.		SPI Asphalt, LLC*		Lynn Vessels Construction, LLC		HD Cooks Rock Solid, Inc. dba Rock Solid, Inc.		Mike Rogers Construction		GRod Construction, LLC**		Pavecon Public Works, LLC	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Cutler from S Donation (STA 0+00) to Race (STA 15+09):																
1	Mobilization	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	18,960.00	18,960.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	17,568.00	17,568.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	79,600.00	79,600.00
2	Asphalt pulverization & 6" deep mixing w/existing base rock	3,763 SY	3.00	11,289.00	3.00	11,289.00	2.88	10,837.44	3.00	11,289.00	12.00	45,156.00	4.50	16,933.50	5.00	18,815.00
3	Cement for subgrade stabilization	56 TN	160.00	8,960.00	200.00	11,200.00	174.00	9,744.00	160.00	8,960.00	180.00	10,080.00	168.00	9,408.00	150.00	8,400.00
4	Application of cement stabilization 3%	3,763 SY	3.00	11,289.00	2.55	9,595.65	2.88	10,837.44	4.50	16,933.50	1.00	3,763.00	8.00	30,104.00	6.60	24,835.80
5	3" Crushed aggregate base	3,763 SY	6.00	22,578.00	7.50	28,222.50	7.45	28,034.35	7.00	26,341.00	10.00	37,630.00	8.00	30,104.00	10.80	40,640.40
6	Prime coat emulsion	3,584 SY	2.00	7,168.00	1.50	5,376.00	1.61	5,770.24	1.75	6,272.00	1.50	5,376.00	1.00	3,584.00	0.20	716.80
7	2" HMAC	3,584 SY	12.00	43,008.00	14.50	51,968.00	14.01	50,211.84	10.00	35,840.00	12.75	45,696.00	12.75	45,696.00	11.25	40,320.00
8	Adjust manhole to grade	3 EA	200.00	600.00	250.00	750.00	260.00	780.00	800.00	2,400.00	500.00	1,500.00	550.00	1,650.00	300.00	900.00
9	Reseed disturbed areas	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	7,579.00	7,579.00
10	12" RCP culvert	108 LF	35.00	3,780.00	88.00	9,504.00	70.80	7,646.40	50.00	5,400.00	50.00	5,400.00	130.00	14,040.00	93.50	10,098.00
11	Removal of existing culvert	3 EA	750.00	2,250.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	210.00	630.00	550.00	1,650.00	250.00	750.00	850.00	2,550.00	420.00	1,260.00
12	Remove and reset existing culvert	9 EA	1,000.00	9,000.00	250.00	2,250.00	600.00	5,400.00	1,500.00	13,500.00	500.00	4,500.00	1,100.00	9,900.00	1,750.00	15,750.00
13	Rock drive repair	116 LF	8.00	928.00	40.00	4,640.00	4.21	488.36	30.00	3,480.00	20.00	2,320.00	11.00	1,276.00	30.50	3,538.00
14	12" HDPE culvert	25 LF	30.00	750.00	140.00	3,500.00	44.40	1,110.00	60.00	1,500.00	60.00	1,500.00	78.00	1,950.00	80.00	2,000.00
15	Concrete sidewalk repair	8 LF	80.00	640.00	90.00	720.00	137.55	1,100.40	200.00	1,600.00	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00	300.00	2,400.00
16	Asphalt drive repair	39 LF	40.00	1,560.00	55.00	2,145.00	25.86	1,008.54	85.00	3,315.00	40.00	1,560.00	17.50	682.50	82.00	3,198.00
17	Ditch grading	2,352 LF	3.00	7,056.00	3.20	7,526.40	6.00	14,112.00	3.50	8,232.00	2.00	4,704.00	6.00	14,112.00	5.50	12,936.00
18	Silt fence	190 LF	4.00	760.00	9.50	1,805.00	1.55	294.50	6.50	1,235.00	5.00	950.00	2.00	380.00	12.75	2,422.50
	SUBTOTAL			\$153,616.00		\$164,391.55		\$169,965.51		\$175,447.50		\$193,253.00		\$212,820.00		\$275,409.50
Gilliland St. from Porch St. (STA 0+00 to STA 2+43):																
1	Mobilization	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,800.00	9,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,455.00	2,455.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,865.00	11,865.00
2	Asphalt pulverization & 6" deep mixing w/existing base rock	445 SY	3.00	1,335.00	3.00	1,335.00	2.88	1,281.60	6.50	2,892.50	12.00	5,340.00	4.50	2,002.50	6.50	2,892.50
3	Cement for subgrade stabilization	6.6 TN	160.00	1,056.00	200.00	1,320.00	174.00	1,148.40	250.00	1,650.00	200.00	1,320.00	168.00	1,108.80	150.00	990.00
4	Application of cement stabilization 3%	445 SY	3.00	1,335.00	2.55	1,134.75	2.88	1,281.60	8.00	3,560.00	1.00	445.00	8.00	3,560.00	8.50	3,782.50
5	3" Crushed aggregate base	445 SY	6.00	2,670.00	7.50	3,337.50	7.45	3,315.25	11.00	4,895.00	12.00	5,340.00	8.00	3,560.00	11.50	5,117.50
6	Prime coat emulsion	392 SY	2.00	784.00	1.50	588.00	1.61	631.12	2.50	980.00	1.50	588.00	1.00	392.00	0.20	78.40
7	2" HMAC	392 SY	12.00	4,704.00	14.50	5,684.00	14.01	5,491.92	20.00	7,840.00	16.00	6,272.00	12.75	4,998.00	12.00	4,704.00
8	Adjust manhole to grade	1 EA	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	258.67	258.67	800.00	800.00	300.00	300.00	550.00	550.00	315.00	315.00
9	Rock drive repair	37 LF	8.00	296.00	40.00	1,480.00	10.21	377.77	30.00	1,110.00	25.00	925.00	11.00	407.00	31.80	1,176.60
10	Reseed disturbed areas	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	850.00	850.00	600.00	600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	650.00	650.00	3,439.70	3,439.70
11	Ditch grading	486 LF	3.00	1,458.00	3.20	1,555.20	5.45	2,648.70	3.50	1,701.00	2.00	972.00	6.00	2,916.00	5.50	2,673.00
12	Silt fence	35 LF	4.00	140.00	9.50	332.50	1.55	54.25	6.70	234.50	10.00	350.00	2.00	70.00	44.61	1,561.35
	SUBTOTAL			\$19,978.00		\$20,366.95		\$26,889.28		\$30,663.00		\$26,807.00		\$25,214.30		\$38,595.55
	TOTAL BASE BID			\$173,594.00		\$184,758.50		\$196,854.79		\$206,110.50		\$220,060.00		\$238,034.30		\$314,005.05
Additive Alternates:																
AA1	Give increase in price for installing 2 1/2" of HMAC in lieu of 2"			10,427.50		15,000.00		13,161.75		8,300.00		8,280.00		8,946.00		10,165.00
AA2	Erosion control blanket (Cutler St.)	3,018 LF	1.80	5,432.40	0.83	2,504.94	1.63	4,919.34	1.30	3,923.40	2.35	7,092.30	1.50	4,527.00	2.05	6,186.90
AA3	Erosion control blanket (Gilliland St.)	486 LF	1.80	874.80	1.05	510.30	1.63	792.18	1.30	631.80	2.35	1,142.10	1.50	729.00	2.05	996.30
Deductive Alternate:																
DA1	Give the reduction in price to proof roll the completed HMAC in lieu of density testing			1,000.00		1,000.00		1.00		1,500.00		400.00		1,988.00		450.00

* Contractor did not sign bid bond

** Contractor did not sign signature page of bid schedule.